
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

ROCK PARK RESTROOM 
BID #15/16-005 – PWP# WA-2015-255 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON AUGUST 26, 2015 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON AUGUST 26, 2015 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
 
A. Project Manual 
 
 SECTION-PAGE DESCRIPTION 
 102800-3 Add the following:  2.3.B Warm-Air Dryer B 

1. Acceptable Substitution:  Excel Dryer Inc., 
ThinAir Hand Dryer  

2. Electrical Requirements:  120V, 8A. 
 
B. Drawings 
 
 SHEET  DESCRIPTION 
 A401  Replace Details 4/A401 and 5/A401 with attached Addendum Drawing ADA001 
  
 E002  Added 30A circuit to Panel LA (22,24) for connection of sewer lift station. 
 
 E101  A/E101, New site background shown with electrical connections to sewer lift  
    station  
   (specified by Civil). 
 
C. Attachments 
 
 SHEET   DESCRIPTION 
  
 ADA001  Revised Handrails Details 
   
 E002   Revised LA Panel  
 
 E101   Revised Electrical Site Plan and Sheet Notes 
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal (not later than 1:45 pm on August 26, 2015).  Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may 



 
 

be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN 
SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE 
WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  August 18, 2015 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 



Concrete steps w/ fibermesh
reinforcing

4" Type II agg. base compacted
to 95% over compacted earth
per soils report

(3) #4 Cont. reinforcing  @ 16"
O.C. w/ #4 horiz @ top &
bottom @ 16" O.C. intermediate

Standard pipe handrail
set into core drilled conc.
8" Min. finish with
escutcheon - typ.

1/2" JT. filler w/
sealant - Typ.

Ty
p.

6 3
/8"

3' 
- 0

"

1' - 0"

Horiz. Rail

1' - 0"  Min.

4" 4"
6 1/2"

3"

Typ.

1' - 0" 1"
Slope DN.
less than 2%

(2) #4 Cont. - Typ.
Dowel all const. joints w/
3/4" diam. x 18" L. smooth
dowels @ 24" O.C.

1/2" Jt. filler w/
sealant - Typ.

4" Min. radius - Typ.1-1/2" Dia. standard steel handrail both sides stairs
- painted

Concrete steps slope DN. less
thann 2% w/ 1/2" R nosing & #4
nose bar

2' 
- 1

0"

1

1' 
- 0

"

DNDN

Continuous 1-1/2"
Dia. standard steel
handrail at both
sides of stairs to turn
and terminate at
landing surface - see
elevation 5/A401

1/2" Expansion joint
w/ filler & sealant

1

Reference:

Rock Park
Restroom and Storage Building

ADA001

Handrail at Stairs

August 17, 2015
H+K Project No.:1504See 4/A401 & 5/A401

North

 3/4" = 1'-0"

5 Typ. Concrete Steps on Grade - Addendum A001
 1/2" = 1'-0"

4 Enlarged Plan @ Handrail - Addendum A001






	A. Project Manual
	2. Electrical Requirements:  120V, 8A.

	B. Drawings
	C. Attachments

